Spring Arbor (MI) (9-6, 2-3) -vs- Taylor (IN) (6-9, 1-4)
01/06/24 at Upland, IN

Date: 01/06/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘: dihlccé:% Spring Arbor (MI) 20 37 57
Site: Upland, IN Taylor (IN) 36 36 72
Spring Arbor (MI) 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Travis Grayson * 33 9-17 0-4 4-6 3-1 4 2 2 1 0 2 22
33 Gabe Newhof i 35 9-16 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 2 1 4 1 2 20
24  Dante Favor * 26  2-7 0-2 2-2 2-6 8 3 1 4 0 0 6
23  Kevyn Robertson e 32 2-9 0-3 1-4 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 2 5
10 Trey Cottingham * 30 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
04  Tyler DeSimpelare 23 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
15 Aden Zank 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ty Rykse 6 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Trey Follis 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-60 0-16 9-15 9-22 31 11 7 11 1 8 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29 27.59 % 0-9 0.00 % 4-9 44.44 %
Second Half 16-31 51.61 % 0-7 0.00 % 5-6 83.33%
Total 24-60 40.0 % 0-16 0.0% 9-15 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Taylor (IN) 72

Second Chance Points: 8 Points in the Paint: 42

Points off Turnovers: 18

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 2

Largest Lead: 5 1st-13:30

Fast Break Points: 8

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Caleb Hodgson * 24  5-7 4-5 0-0 2-9 11 5 0 3 0 1 14
13  Jackson Ullom =3 23 3-7 1-3 4-4 0-2 2 1 3 1 3 0 11
01 Anton Webb * 31 4-10 1-2 1-2 1-10 11 2 0 2 0 1 10
15 Kaden Fuhrmann =3 31 2-6 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 2 3 4
04 Grant Niehaus * 24 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 1 4
10 Jackson Lewis 29 5-7 4-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 0 14
24  Wes Hunt 14  3-5 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 2 0 8
23 Izaiah Day 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 4
20 Carson Miller 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
40 Pete Combs 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
02 Gavin Yoon 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-52 12-27 8-10 5-31 36 16 9 16 9 7 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27 51.85 % 7-12 58.33 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 12-25 48.00 % 5-15 33.33 % 7-8 87.50 %
Total 26-52 50.0 % 12-27 44.4 % 8-10 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
12:05

Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 29

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Box Score
Spring Arbor (MI) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Travis Grayson 15 4-8 0-2 2-4 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 10
33 Gabe Newhof 17 2-8 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 2 4
24  Dante Favor 15 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 3 0 0 6
23  Kevyn Robertson 16 0-3 0-2 0-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
10  Trey Cottingham 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Tyler DeSimpelare 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Aden Zank 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ty Rykse 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Trey Follis 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-29 0-9 4-9 8-13 21 3 2 7 0 4 20
27.6% 0.0% 44.4 %
Taylor (IN) 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Caleb Hodgson 11 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-6 6 3 0 0 0 1 8
13  Jackson Ullom 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
1 Anton Webb 17 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 1 4
15 Kaden Fuhrmann 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
4 Grant Niehaus 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2
10  Jackson Lewis 15 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0o 11
24  Wes Hunt 3 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
23  Izaiah Day 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
20  Carson Miller 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
40 Pete Combs 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 Gavin Yoon 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-27 7-12 1-2 1-16 17 8 2 6 3 5 36

51.9 % 58.3 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Spring Arbor (MI) 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Travis Grayson 18 5-9 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 12
33 Gabe Newhof 18 7-8 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 1 0 16
24  Dante Favor 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
23  Kevyn Robertson 16 2-6 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 5
10  Trey Cottingham 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Tyler DeSimpelare 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
15 Aden Zank 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ty Rykse 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Trey Follis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-31 0-7 5-6 1-9 10 8 5 4 1 4 37
51.6 % 0.0% 83.3%
Taylor (IN) 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Caleb Hodgson 13 2-3 2-3 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 0 6
13  Jackson Ullom 16 3-5 1-3 4-4 0-2 2 0 2 0 2 0o 11
1 Anton Webb 14 2-5 1-2 1-2 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 0 6
15 Kaden Fuhrmann 18 2-5 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 2 2 4
4 Grant Niehaus 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
10  Jackson Lewis 14  1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
24  Wes Hunt 11 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 2 0 4
23  Izaiah Day 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
20  Carson Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Pete Combs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Gavin Yoon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-25 5-15 7-8 4-15 19 8 7 10 6 2 36

48.0 % 33.3 % 87.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Arbor (MI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Taylor (IN)
19:47 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HODGSON,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by GRAYSON,TRAVIS(in the paint) 19:30 2-3  H1
18:57 2-5 H3 GOOD LAYUP by HODGSON,CALEB(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KEVYN 18:35
REBOUND OFF by NEWHOF,GABE --
MISS LAYUP by FAVOR,DANTE 18:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,ANTON
18:15 MISS JUMPER by ULLOM,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEVYN --
MISS 3PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 18:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGSON,CALEB
17:48 MISS JUMPER by HODGSON,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by COTTINGHAM, TREY --
TURNOVER by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 17:19
16:53 TURNOVER by WEBB,ANTON
STEAL by NEWHOF,GABE 16:49
GOOD LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE(in the paint) 16:42 4-5 H1
16:38 SUB IN by COMBS,PETE
16:38 SUB OUT by HODGSON,CALEB
16:15 TURNOVER by ULLOM,JACKSON
STEAL by NEWHOF,GABE 16:13
MISS LAYUP by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 16:08
16:08 BLOCK by ULLOM,JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by GRAYSON,TRAVIS ==
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,KEVYN 15:54
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,KEVYN ==
MISS 3PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 15:50
== REBOUND DEF by NIEHAUS,GRANT
15:33 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,ANTON
REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE ==
TURNOVER by NEWHOF,GABE 15:15
SUB IN by DESIMPELARE, TYLER 15:15
SUB OUT by COTTINGHAM, TREY 15:15
15:15 SUB IN by LEWIS,JACKSON
15:15 SUB OUT by ULLOM,JACKSON
14:48 MISS JUMPER by WEBB,ANTON

REBOUND DEF by NEWHOF,GABE --
GOOD DUNK by FAVOR,DANTE(in the paint) 14:40 65 V1
ASSIST by GRAYSON,TRAVIS --

14:26 MISS JUMPER by FUHRMANN,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEVYN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAYSON,TRAVIS(in the paint) 14:13 85 V3

13:49 MISS 3PTR by COMBS,PETE
REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE --
MISS LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE 13:33

13:33 BLOCK by COMBS,PETE
REBOUND OFF by NEWHOF,GABE --
GOOD LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE(in the paint) 13:30 10-5 V5

13:10 MISS 3PTR by COMBS,PETE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:04 SUB IN by YOON,GAVIN

13:04 SUB IN by DAY,IZAIAH

13:04 SUB IN by HODGSON,CALEB

13:04 SUB OUT by COMBS,PETE

13:04 SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN

13:04 SUB OUT by NIEHAUS,GRANT
TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,KEVYN 12:45

12:43 STEAL by HODGSON,CALEB



SUB IN by ZANK,ADEN

SUB IN by RYKSE, TY

SUB OUT by NEWHOF,GABE

SUB OUT by FAVOR,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by DESIMPELARE,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KEVYN

FOUL by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
SUB IN by COTTINGHAM, TREY
SUB IN by NEWHOF,GABE

SUB IN by FAVOR,DANTE

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
SUB OUT by RYKSE, TY

SUB OUT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by DESIMPELARE,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by FAVOR,DANTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEWHOF,GABE

MISS JUMPER by NEWHOF,GABE

MISS 3PTR by ZANK,ADEN

REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE
TURNOVER by FAVOR,DANTE

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
SUB IN by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

SUB OUT by ZANK,ADEN

SUB OUT by DESIMPELARE,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE

REBOUND DEF by NEWHOF,GABE
MISS FT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

STEAL by COTTINGHAM,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by GRAYSON,TRAVIS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE
REBOUND OFF by FAVOR,DANTE

GOOD FT by FAVOR,DANTE
GOOD FT by FAVOR,DANTE

12:36
12:26
12:26
12:26
12:26
12:06
11:57
11:33
11:14
11:14
11:14
11:14
11:14
11:14
11:14
11:12

10-8

10-11

12-11

12-13

12-15

12-17

13-17

15-17

15-20

16-20
17-20

V2

H1

V1

H1

H3

H5

H4

H2

H5

H4
H 3

GOOD 3PTR by HODGSON,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,ANTON
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by HODGSON,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,ANTON(in the paint)
FOUL by HODGSON,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by HODGSON,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by DAY,IZAIAH

REBOUND DEF by HODGSON,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by YOON,GAVIN

STEAL by DAY,IZAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by DAY,IZAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by HODGSON,CALEB

SUB IN by ULLOM,JACKSON
SUB IN by COMBS,PETE

SUB IN by HUNT,WES

SUB OUT by HODGSON,CALEB
SUB OUT by YOON,GAVIN
SUB OUT by WEBB,ANTON

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by ULLOM,JACKSON

FOUL by LEWIS,JACKSON

TURNOVER by HUNT,WES

GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,WES
ASSIST by ULLOM,JACKSON

FOUL by DAY,IZAIAH



06:57 SUB IN by NIEHAUS,GRANT

06:57 SUB IN by FUHRMANN, KADEN
06:57 SUB OUT by DAY,IZAIAH
06:57 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JACKSON
FOUL by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 06:44
06:44 17-21 H4 GOOD FT by HUNT,WES
06:44 MISS FT by HUNT,WES
REBOUND DEF by COTTINGHAM,TREY --
06:44 SUB IN by HODGSON,CALEB
06:44 SUB OUT by COMBS,PETE
SUB IN by DESIMPELARE, TYLER 06:41
SUB IN by ZANK,ADEN 06:41
SUB OUT by FAVOR,DANTE 06:41
SUB OUT by COTTINGHAM,TREY 06:41
06:33 FOUL by ULLOM,JACKSON
GOOD FT by GRAYSON, TRAVIS 06:33 18-21 H3
MISS FT by GRAYSON, TRAVIS 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,WES
06:33 SUB IN by LEWIS,JACKSON
06:33 SUB OUT by ULLOM,JACKSON
06:20 18-23 H5 GOOD LAYUP by NIEHAUS,GRANT(in the paint)
SUB IN by COTTINGHAM, TREY 05:56
SUB OUT by GRAYSON, TRAVIS 05:56
05:56 SUB IN by WEBB,ANTON
05:56 SUB OUT by HUNT,WES
MISS 3PTR by DESIMPELARE, TYLER 05:51

== REBOUND DEF by HODGSON,CALEB
05:40 18-26 H8 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by NEWHOF,GABE 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGSON,CALEB
05:04 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEVYN --
MISS LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,ANTON
04:35 18-28 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JACKSON

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:27
SUB IN by FAVOR,DANTE 04:27
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEVYN 04:27
MISS LAYUP by FAVOR,DANTE 04:14
04:14 BLOCK by NIEHAUS,GRANT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by NEWHOF,GABE 04:07
04:06 STEAL by NIEHAUS,GRANT
03:57 MISS JUMPER by NIEHAUS,GRANT

o= REBOUND OFF by WEBB,ANTON
03:39 18-31 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by ZANK,ADEN 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JACKSON
03:15 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,ANTON
REBOUND DEF by ZANK,ADEN --
03:05 FOUL by HODGSON,CALEB
SUB IN by RYKSE, TY 03:05
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEVYN 03:05
SUB IN by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 03:05
SUB OUT by NEWHOF,GABE 03:05
SUB OUT by ZANK,ADEN 03:05
SUB OUT by DESIMPELARE,TYLER 03:05
03:05 SUB IN by MILLER,CARSON
03:05 SUB OUT by HODGSON,CALEB
03:02 FOUL by MILLER,CARSON
MISS FT by ROBERTSON,KEVYN 03:02

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by ROBERTSON,KEVYN 03:02
REBOUND OFF by FAVOR,DANTE --

TURNOVER by FAVOR,DANTE 02:57
02:55 STEAL by FUHRMANN,KADEN
FOUL by FAVOR,DANTE 02:50
02:47 18-33 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,ANTON(in the paint)
02:23 FOUL by NIEHAUS,GRANT
MISS FT by RYKSE,TY 02:23
= REBOUND DEF by FUHRMANN,KADEN
02:23 SUB IN by DAY,IZAIAH
02:23 SUB OUT by NIEHAUS,GRANT

02:10 18-36 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,CARSON
== ASSIST by LEWIS,JACKSON

TURNOVER by FAVOR,DANTE 01:41
01:40 STEAL by WEBB,ANTON
01:34 TURNOVER by FUHRMANN,KADEN
STEAL by ROBERTSON,KEVYN 01:32
MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 01:17
REBOUND OFF by GRAYSON, TRAVIS -
GOOD LAYUP by GRAYSON,TRAVIS(in the paint) 01:16 20-36 H 16
SUB IN by FOLLIS, TREY 01:14
SUB IN by NEWHOF,GABE 01:14
SUB OUT by FAVOR,DANTE 01:14
SUB OUT by RYKSE,TY 01:14
01:14 SUB IN by NIEHAUS,GRANT
01:14 SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN
01:03 TURNOVER by DAY,IZAIAH
MISS 3PTR by FOLLIS, TREY 00:45
= REBOUND DEF by WEBB,ANTON
00:25 TURNOVER by LEWIS,JACKSON
SUB IN by DESIMPELARE, TYLER 00:25
SUB OUT by GRAYSON, TRAVIS 00:25
MISS 3PTR by FOLLIS, TREY 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,ANTON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Arbor (MI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Taylor (IN)
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEVYN(in the paint) 19:32 22-36 H 14
19:18 MISS 3PTR by NIEHAUS,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by NEWHOF,GABE --
MISS LAYUP by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 19:04
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,ANTON
18:40 22-38 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,ANTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NIEHAUS,GRANT
GOOD JUMPER by NEWHOF,GABE 18:22 24-38 H 14
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,KEVYN --
18:08 24-41 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ULLOM,JACKSON

TURNOVER by FAVOR,DANTE 17:49
17:47 STEAL by FUHRMANN,KADEN
FOUL by FAVOR,DANTE 17:41

17:41 24-42 H 18 GOOD FT by NIEHAUS,GRANT
17:41 24-43 H 19 GOOD FT by NIEHAUS,GRANT

TURNOVER by NEWHOF,GABE 17:22

17:16 TURNOVER by WEBB,ANTON
STEAL by ROBERTSON,KEVYN 17:15
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEVYN 17:10

17:10 BLOCK by FUHRMANN,KADEN

REBOUND OFF by GRAYSON,TRAVIS --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAYSON,TRAVIS(in the paint) 17:07 26-43 H 17
FOUL by FAVOR,DANTE 16:51



SUB IN by DESIMPELARE, TYLER
SUB OUT by FAVOR,DANTE
GOOD LAYUP by COTTINGHAM,TREY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE

GOOD FT by NEWHOF,GABE
GOOD FT by NEWHOF,GABE
SUB IN by RYKSE, TY

SUB OUT by NEWHOF,GABE

FOUL by RYKSE,TY

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEVYN

GOOII)) LAYUP by GRAYSON,TRAVIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB IN by ZANK,ADEN
SUB OUT by COTTINGHAM, TREY
MISS 3PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,KEVYN

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KEVYN

SUB IN by FAVOR,DANTE

SUB IN by NEWHOF,GABE

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
SUB OUT by RYKSE, TY

FOUL by NEWHOF,GABE

TURNOVER by NEWHOF,GABE

GOOD LAYUP by DESIMPELARE,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,TRAVIS
MISS 3PTR by DESIMPELARE,TYLER

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

13:

13:
13:

13:

13:

12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:

30
14
14
14
09

57
42
42

24

06
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
31
24
24
19
19

26-44

28-44
28-47

28-49

29-49
30-49

32-49

32-52

32-54

34-54

H 16
H 19

H 21

H 20
H 19

H 17

H 20

H 22

H 20

MISS FT by WEBB,ANTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WEBB,ANTON

GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,ANTON
ASSIST by ULLOM,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,ANTON

MISS 3PTR by ULLOM,JACKSON

REBOUND OFF by FUHRMANN,KADEN

GOOD LAYUP by FUHRMANN,KADEN(in the paint)
FOUL by WEBB,ANTON

SUB IN by LEWIS,JACKSON

SUB IN by HUNT,WES

SUB OUT by NIEHAUS,GRANT

SUB OUT by WEBB,ANTON

MISS 3PTR by HUNT,WES
REBOUND OFF by HODGSON,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by FUHRMANN,KADEN

TURNOVER by HODGSON,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by HODGSON,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by HODGSON,CALEB

BLOCK by HUNT,WES
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,WES
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JACKSON
ASSIST by ULLOM,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by FUHRMANN,KADEN

SUB IN by WEBB,ANTON

SUB IN by DAY,IZAIAH

SUB OUT by HODGSON,CALEB
SUB OUT by ULLOM,JACKSON
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by NIEHAUS,GRANT
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN

GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,WES(in the paint)

ASSIST by DAY,IZAIAH

MISS 3PTR by HUNT,WES

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,ANTON



REBOUND DEF by NEWHOF,GABE
MISS 3PTR by FAVOR,DANTE

STEAL by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by GRAYSON,TRAVIS(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

SUB IN by COTTINGHAM, TREY
SUB OUT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

SUB IN by FOLLIS, TREY

SUB OUT by ZANK,ADEN

GOOD JUMPER by NEWHOF,GABE
ASSIST by FAVOR,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE
MISS LAYUP by FAVOR,DANTE

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KEVYN
SUB IN by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

SUB OUT by DESIMPELARE,TYLER
SUB OUT by FOLLIS, TREY

MISS 3PTR by FAVOR,DANTE

BLOCK by NEWHOF,GABE
REBOUND DEF by NEWHOF,GABE

GOOD LAYUP by GRAYSON,TRAVIS(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

GOOD FT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by COTTINGHAM,TREY

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,KEVYN

36-54

38-54

38-57

40-57

41-57

43-57

43-59

43-62

H 18

H 16

H 19

MISS JUMPER by DAY,IZAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JACKSON
TURNOVER by NIEHAUS,GRANT

TURNOVER by DAY,IZAIAH

SUB IN by FUHRMANN, KADEN
SUB IN by HODGSON,CALEB
SUB IN by ULLOM,JACKSON
SUB OUT by DAY,IZAIAH

SUB OUT by NIEHAUS,GRANT
SUB OUT by WEBB,ANTON
FOUL by FUHRMANN,KADEN

MISS 3PTR by FUHRMANN,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by ULLOM,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by HODGSON,CALEB
ASSIST by FUHRMANN,KADEN
FOUL by HODGSON,CALEB

SUB IN by WEBB,ANTON
SUB OUT by HODGSON,CALEB

BLOCK by HUNT,WES
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,ANTON
MISS JUMPER by WEBB,ANTON

FOUL by LEWIS,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by WEBB,ANTON

MISS 3PTR by WEBB,ANTON

REBOUND OFF by HUNT,WES

GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,WES(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by WEBB,ANTON

SUB IN by HODGSON,CALEB

SUB OUT by HUNT,WES

STEAL by FUHRMANN,KADEN
GOOD 3PTR by HODGSON,CALEB
ASSIST by LEWIS,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by HODGSON,CALEB
SUB IN by HUNT,WES
SUB OUT by WEBB,ANTON



05:01 MISS 3PTR by ULLOM,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by FAVOR,DANTE --

GOOD JUMPER by NEWHOF,GABE 04:47 45-62 H 17
04:27 TURNOVER by HODGSON,CALEB
SUB IN by RYKSE,TY 04:25
SUB IN by DESIMPELARE, TYLER 04:25
SUB OUT by FAVOR,DANTE 04:25
SUB OUT by COTTINGHAM,TREY 04:25
04:25 SUB IN by WEBB,ANTON
04:25 SUB OUT by HUNT,WES
GOOD LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE(in the paint) 04:18 47-62 H 15
ASSIST by DESIMPELARE, TYLER --
03:46 TURNOVER by LEWIS,JACKSON
STEAL by DESIMPELARE,TYLER 03:45
GOOD LAYUP by NEWHOF,GABE(in the paint) 03:41 49-62 H 13
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,KEVYN --
03:35 SUB IN by NIEHAUS,GRANT
03:35 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JACKSON
SUB IN by COTTINGHAM, TREY 03:32
SUB OUT by RYKSE,TY 03:32
03:18 49-64 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ULLOM,JACKSON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 03:10
03:10 BLOCK by ULLOM,JACKSON
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGSON,CALEB
02:56 TURNOVER by NIEHAUS,GRANT
STEAL by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 02:55

GOOD DUNK by NEWHOF,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:53 51-64 H 13
ASSIST by GRAYSON,TRAVIS --

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:47
02:47 SUB IN by LEWIS,JACKSON
02:47 SUB OUT by ULLOM,JACKSON
02:27 MISS 3PTR by FUHRMANN,KADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HODGSON,CALEB
02:21 FOUL by HODGSON,CALEB
02:21 TURNOVER by HODGSON,CALEB
02:21 SUB IN by HUNT,WES
02:21 SUB OUT by HODGSON,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by DESIMPELARE, TYLER 02:09
== REBOUND DEF by WEBB,ANTON
FOUL by NEWHOF,GABE 02:07
FOUL by ROBERTSON,KEVYN 01:50

01:48 51-66 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by FUHRMANN,KADEN
== ASSIST by LEWIS,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KEVYN(in the paint) 01:32 53-66 H 13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:27
01:12 53-68 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ULLOM,JACKSON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GRAYSON,TRAVIS(in the paint) 00:58 55-68 H 13
00:58 FOUL by HUNT,WES
GOOD FT by GRAYSON,TRAVIS 00:58 56-68 H 12
00:58 SUB IN by ULLOM,JACKSON
00:58 SUB OUT by NIEHAUS,GRANT
FOUL by DESIMPELARE,TYLER 00:50

00:50 56-69 H 13 GOOD FT by ULLOM,JACKSON
00:50 56-70 H 14 GOOD FT by ULLOM,JACKSON

00:50 SUB IN by NIEHAUS,GRANT
00:50 SUB OUT by HUNT,WES
00:43 FOUL by NIEHAUS,GRANT
GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KEVYN 00:43 57-70 H 13
MISS FT by ROBERTSON,KEVYN 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ULLOM,JACKSON
FOUL by ROBERTSON,KEVYN 00:40
00:40 57-71 H 14 GOOD FT by ULLOM,JACKSON



MISS 3PTR by GRAYSON,TRAVIS

MISS 3PTR by COTTINGHAM,TREY

00:40 57-72 H15 GOOD FT by ULLOM,JACKSON

00:33
00:33
00:02
00:01
00:01

BLOCK by ULLOM,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by FUHRMANN,KADEN
TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by FUHRMANN,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by FUHRMANN,KADEN



